

Columbus Gold Corp. 1090 Hamilton Street Vancouver, B.C.V6B 2R9

Phone: (604) 634-0970 Fax: (604) 634-0971 Toll Free: 1 888 818-1364

info@columbusgold.com www.columbusgold.com

NEWS RELEASE

Columbus Gold Confirms Voting Results of its Annual General Meeting

Vancouver, BC, Canada, April 13, 2018. Columbus Gold Corp. (CGT: TSX, CGTFF: OTCQX) ("Columbus") is pleased to announce that Robert Giustra, Peter Gianulis, Russell Ball, Marie-Hélène Bérard, and Oleg Pelevin were elected as directors of Columbus at the 2018 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders held on March 29, 2018 (the "Meeting").

Detailed voting results for the Meeting are as follows:

Motion	Votes For	% For	Votes Against	% Against	Votes Withheld	% Withheld
Number of Directors	45,281,073	99.23	353,378	0.77	0.00	0.00
Election of Director Nominees:						
Robert Giustra	45,053,283	98.73	0.00	0.00	581,168	1.27
Peter Gianulis	36,469,833	79.92	0.00	0.00	9,164,618	20.08
Russell Ball	45,184,583	99.01	0.00	0.00	449,868	0.99
Marie-Hélène Bérard	45,189,183	99.02	0.00	0.00	445,268	0.98
Oleg Pelevin	44,979,933	98.57	0.00	0.00	654,518	1.43
Appointment of Auditors	95,870,926	98.72	0.00	0.00	1,238,372	1.28
Other business	36,300,408	79.55	9,334,043	20.45	0.00	0.00

About Columbus Gold

Columbus is a leading gold exploration and development company operating in French Guiana, France. Columbus holds a major interest in the world-class Montagne d'Or gold deposit in French Guiana. A Feasibility Study for Montagne d'Or was filed in May 2017 and the permitting process is currently underway.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD,

Robert F. Giustra Chairman

For more information contact:

Investor Relations

(604) 634-0970 or 1-888-818-1364 info@columbusgold.com